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Parish Directory

8:00 AM (English)
10:00 AM (English/ASL)
12:30 PM (Spanish)
4:00 PM (English)
6:00 PM (Spanish)

Daily Mass
Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM
First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekly Mass Schedule
Saturday: 5:00 PM (English)
Sunday:

Confessions
Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM
Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM
or by appointment

Living Joy Book Club
St. Paul is giving everyone a book for
Christmas! We are hoping to form
Book Clubs like we have done in the
past, to unite parishioners to talk
about the book. We would like
everyone to sign up for a book club,
either in your neighborhood or
through your existing parish group.
To learn more & sign up, visit
spcatholic.org/christmasbookclub. 

Sunday, January 15, 2023: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Celebration of Marriage · Friday, Feb 10th
Attention married couples! Join us for a night of celebration
and thanksgiving as we honor the gift of your vocation at
our Celebration of Marriage party at St. Paul.

On Friday, February 10th, enjoy a happy hour with beer,
wine, and cocktails, a delicious Italian dinner, and live
entertainment by the award-winning Mikey Needleman
Band.  Plus, childcare will be provided for free by our staff.

Don't miss out on this special evening – get your all-
inclusive tickets now for $50 per couple. Space is limited, so
register today to secure your spot! For full details and to
register, visit spcatholic.org/celebrationofmarriage.

Thank You From Art Ercolani
St. Paul Parishioner Art Ercolani and
his children wish to sincerely thank all
of our fellow parishioners that provided
donations to the Capital Campaign on
behalf of the passing of my wife, Mary
Sue Ercolani, on Christmas Day, 2022.
Your generosity & support is very much
appreciated. God bless! -Art Ercolani
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Stewardship of Treasure: 12/31/22 - 1/10/23
Envelopes & Plate
Building Maintenance Fund
T.A.
Christmas
Catholic Charities
Retired Religious
Solemnity Offering
Immaculate Conception
St. Mary's Food Kitchen
Church in Latin America
All Souls
Thanksgiving
Military Service

$50,068.78
$301.00
$135.00
$390.00

$95.00
$70.00

$2,492.00
$20
$35
$25
$20
$25
$20

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like
to enroll in online giving, please visit spcatholic.org/donate.
If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at
913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@spcatholic.org.

Mass Intentions for the Week

Sunday Program 
No Classes on 1/15 due to Martin Luther King Jr.
Holiday
1/22 First Reconciliation Retreat ONLY for Year 2
students
Normal classes on 1/29

Tuesday Family Program
1/17 First Reconciliation Retreat ONLY for Year 2
students
Family Formation Night on Monday 1/23
Normal classes on 1/31

Sunday Session 
No Classes on January 15th due to Martin Luther
King Jr. Holiday
Regular classes 1/22
Sacrament Formation Parent Night only for Year 2
students on 1/29

Wednesday Session
Regular classes 1/18 & 1/25
Sacrament Formation Parent Night only for Year 2
students on 2/1

Gr. K-6

Gr. 7-12 Confirmation Program

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org
(913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Family Faith Formation

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill
Donna Berry
Maria Buszek
Barbara Lopez
Larry Peterson
Dennis Shaffer
Timothy Urban
Earnest Peterson

Dennis Bobbitt
Ed Cisek
Mary Talley
Mark Riedler
Rodrigo Sandoval
Judy Wai

Roman Bobbitt
Frank Collins
Mandy Long
Ed Nuessen
Kevin Rockers
Raymond Tigerina

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the Parish
Office at communications@spcatholic.org or 913-764-0323

Please pray for those who have died:
Dick Klein, husband of Nancy Klein
Angela Olindo, mother of Lola Pinto
Bob Seuferling, husband of Carol Seuferling
Rita Mugg, mother of Rita Riedler

1/17 Tue
1/18 Wed.
1/19 Thur.
1/20 Fri.
1/21 Sat.
1/22 Sun.

+John Brink & +Rosy Jose
John Phelps
For Priests
+Juan Jose Arriola
People of St. Paul Parish
+Bob Seuferling
+Dick Klein
For Educators
+Rita Mugg
All Souls

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
5:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Wednesdays at 12:00 PM
Sundays at 1:00 PM

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Below are the
current open hours. Call Michelle Leoni for more
information at 925-519-9116.

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on
receiving the sacraments listed below:
Baptism: Ellie Smith, daughter of Matt & Ashley
50th Wedding Anniversary: Martin & Elena Gomez

Parishioner Congratulations

May 4-6, 2023 · catholicwomensconferencekc.com
To help women understand that the damage, the hard
knocks, and the brokenness in life is repaired by the golden
grace of Christ's healing love.

Catholic Women's Conference All men of the Archdiocese are invited to this year's F.I.R.E.
Retreat February 11-12 at Prairie Star Ranch. F.I.R.E.
stands for Fellowship, Inspire, Renew, and Engage. This
retreat is designed to help men walk with each other and
grow closer in their relationship with Jesus. See details and
sign up at fire-ministries-retreat.org.

2023 F.I.R.E Retreat

The Bereavement Ministry at Cure' of Ars will have a grief
support meeting in the Father Burak room Saturday,
January 21 following the 8 o'clock morning Mass.

Bereavement Ministry

mailto:kmelgar@spcatholic.org
http://fire-ministries-retreat.org/

