

Sunday, January 15, 2023: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time



Celebration of Marriage · Friday, Feb 10th

Attention married couples! Join us for a night of celebration and thanksgiving as we honor the gift of your vocation at our *Celebration of Marriage* party at St. Paul.

On Friday, February 10th, enjoy a happy hour with beer, wine, and cocktails, a delicious Italian dinner, and live entertainment by the award-winning Mikey Needleman Band. Plus, childcare will be provided for free by our staff.

Don't miss out on this special evening – get your all-inclusive tickets now for \$50 per couple. Space is limited, so register today to secure your spot! For full details and to register, visit **speatholic.org/celebrationofmarriage.**



Living Joy Book Club

St. Paul is giving everyone a book for Christmas! We are hoping to form Book Clubs like we have done in the past, to unite parishioners to talk about the book. We would like everyone to sign up for a book club, either in your neighborhood or through your existing parish group. To learn more & sign up, visit spcatholic.org/christmasbookclub.

Thank You From Art Ercolani

St. Paul Parishioner Art Ercolani and his children wish to sincerely thank all of our fellow parishioners that provided donations to the Capital Campaign on behalf of the passing of my wife, Mary Sue Ercolani, on Christmas Day, 2022. Your generosity & support is very much appreciated. God bless! -Art Ercolani



Mass & Confession Schedule:

Daily Mass

Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekly Mass Schedule

Saturday: 5:00 PM (English) Sunday:

- 8:00 AM (English)
- 10:00 AM (English/ASL)
- 12:30 PM (Spanish)
- 4:00 PM (English)
- 6:00 PM (Spanish)

Confessions

Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM or by appointment





WEEKEND FOR COUPLES

JANUARY 27, 2023 KANSAS CITY

Not willing to let go of your marriage?

Many couples continue to struggle in a marriage, but are not willing to give up on each other. There is hope.

Retrouvaille is a program designed to help struggling marriages regain their health. It helps a husband and a wife rediscover or re-awaken the love, trust and commitment that originally brought them together. The program is highly successful in saving hurting marriages, even bringing reconciliation to couples who have already separated or divorced. Retrouvaille is a peer ministry of volunteer couples that can help you learn the tools of healthy communication, build intimacy and heal, just as they have done in their own marriages.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT @ 800-470-2230 OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE:

HELPOURMARRIAGE.COM

Family Faith Formation

Gr. K-6

Sunday Program

- No Classes on 1/15 due to Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
- 1/22 First Reconciliation Retreat ONLY for Year 2 students
- Normal classes on 1/29
- Tuesday Family Program
 - 1/17 First Reconciliation Retreat ONLY for Year 2 students
 - Family Formation Night on Monday 1/23
 - Normal classes on 1/31

Gr. 7-12 Confirmation Program

- Sunday Session
 - No Classes on January 15th due to Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
 - Regular classes 1/22
 - Sacrament Formation Parent Night only for Year 2 students on 1/29
- Wednesday Session
 - Regular classes 1/18 & 1/25
 - Sacrament Formation Parent Night only for Year 2 students on 2/1

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org
(913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Below are the current open hours. Call Michelle Leoni for more information at 925-519-9116.

- Wednesdays at 12:00 PM
- Sundays at 1:00 PM

Parishioner Congratulations

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on receiving the sacraments listed below:

Baptism: Ellie Smith, daughter of Matt & Ashley 50th Wedding Anniversary: Martin & Elena Gomez

Bereavement Ministry

The Bereavement Ministry at Cure' of Ars will have a grief support meeting in the Father Burak room Saturday, January 21 following the 8 o'clock morning Mass.

Catholic Women's Conference

May 4-6, 2023 · catholicwomensconferencekc.com

To help women understand that the damage, the hard knocks, and the brokenness in life is repaired by the golden grace of Christ's healing love.

Stewardship of Treasure: 12/31/22 - 1/10/23

1	
Envelopes & Plate	\$50,068.78
Building Maintenance Fund	\$301.00
T.A.	\$135.00
Christmas	\$390.00
Catholic Charities	\$95.00
Retired Religious	\$70.00
Solemnity Offering	\$2,492.00
Immaculate Conception	\$20
St. Mary's Food Kitchen Church in Latin America	\$35
Church in Latin America	\$25
All Souls	\$20
Thanksgiving	\$25
Thanksgiving Military Service	\$20

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like to enroll in online giving, please visit speatholic.org/donate. If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at 913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@speatholic.org.

Mass Intentions for the Week

1/17 Tue	8:00 AM	+John Brink & +Rosy Jose
1/18 Wed.	8:00 AM	John Phelps
1/19 Thur.	8:00 AM	For Priests
1/20 Fri.		+Juan Jose Arriola
1/21 Sat.	5:00 PM	People of St. Paul Parish
1/22 Sun.	8:00 AM	+Bob Seuferling
	10:00 AM	+Dick Klein
	12:30 PM	For Educators
	4:00 PM	+Rita Mugg
	6:00 PM	All Souls

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Donna Berry	Dennis Bobbitt	Roman Bobbitt
Maria Buszék	Ed Cisek	Frank Collins
Barbara Lopez	Mary Talley	Mandy Long
Larry Peterson	Mark Riedler	Ed Nuessen
Dennis Shaffer	Rodrigo Sandoval	Kevin Rockers
Timothy Urban	Judy Wai	Raymond Tigerina
Earnest Peterson	•	

Please pray for those who have died:

Dick Klein, husband of Nancy Klein Angela Olindo, mother of Lola Pinto Bob Seuferling, husband of Carol Seuferling Rita Mugg, mother of Rita Riedler

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the Parish Office at communications@spcatholic.org or 913-764-0323

2023 F.I.R.E Retreat

All men of the Archdiocese are invited to this year's F.I.R.E. Retreat February 11-12 at Prairie Star Ranch. F.I.R.E. stands for Fellowship, Inspire, Renew, and Engage. This retreat is designed to help men walk with each other and grow closer in their relationship with Jesus. See details and sign up at fire-ministries-retreat.org.





Your gift to Archbishop's Call to Share supports Marriage and Family Life



Scan to donate or visit Share.ArchKCK.org